OP \$40.00 4820873

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM866882

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 12/21/2023 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|------------------|----------|----------------|---|
| Rick's Music LLC | | 12/19/2023 | Limited Liability Company: MASSACHUSETTS |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 2380 Quitman Street | |
| City: | Denver | |
| State/Country: | COLORADO | |
| Postal Code: | 80212 | |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Registration Number: | 4820873 | RICK'S MUSIC WORLD |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6177375020

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: mrosenberg@patentgc.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Rosenberg/Patent GC LLC
Address Line 1: 501 Boylston Street, 10th Floor
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02116

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Michelle Rosenberg |
|--------------------|----------------------|
| SIGNATURE: | /Michelle Rosenberg/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 01/09/2024 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC - DE Certificate of Merger (merger with Rick's Music LLC) (filed 12-21-2023)#page1.tif

source=Rick's Music LLC - MA Certificate of Merger and Cancellation#page1.tif source=Rick's Music LLC - MA Certificate of Merger and Cancellation#page2.tif source=Rick's Music LLC - MA Certificate of Merger and Cancellation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0081

900826839

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act.

FIRST: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC, a Delaware limited liability company.

SECOND: The name of the Limited Liability Company being merged into this surviving Limited Liability Company is Rick's Music LLC. The jurisdiction in which this Limited Liability Company was formed is Massachusetts.

THIRD: The Agreement of Merger has been approved and executed by all Limited Liability Companies that are a party to this merger.

FOURTH: The name of the surviving Limited Liability Company is Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC.

FIFTH: The executed agreement of merger is on file at 2380 Quitman Street, Denver, CO 80212.

SIXTH: A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the surviving Limited Liability Company on request, without cost, to any member of the Limited Liability Company or Limited Liability Companies or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge or consolidate.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Limited Liability Company has caused this certificate to be signed by an authorized person, this <u>19th</u> day of December, 2023.

Name: Alan Wong

Title: Authorized Person

MA SOC Filing Number: 202332850230 Date: 12/21/2023 12:21:34 PM

To:

Page: 2 of 3 2023-12-21 12:18:58 EST 6172270178 From: MA Corporate

Certificate of Merger and Cancellation

of

Rick's Music LLC

into

Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC

Filed pursuant to M.G.L. Chapter 156C

1. The Massachusetts identification number of each of the entities involved in the merger (if any), and the MA identification number of the resulting or surviving entity, (if applicable);

Rick's Music LLC: 001522418 Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC: 001735717

2. The name and office location of each limited liability company or other business entity involved in the merger;

Rick's Music LLC: 421 New State Highway, Raynham, MA 02767

Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC: 2380 Quitman St., Denver, CO 80212

3. The date and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each limited liability company or other business entity involved in the merger;

Rick's Music LLC: 7/27/2021, Massachusetts

Ensemble Music Schools MA LLC: 5/2/2023, Delaware

- 4. The merger has been duly adopted in accordance with the law under which it is organized or formed and if applicable in accordance with the provisions of the operating agreement.
- 5. The effective date of the merger shall be the date of filing or a later date if specified:

Effective upon filing

 The agreement of merger will be kept on file at the office of the resulting or surviving limited liability company or other business entity, and the street address of that office is;
 2380 Quitman St., Denver, CO 80212

- 7. A copy of the agreement of merger will be furnished by the resulting or surviving limited liability company or other business entity on request and without cost to any member of the limited liability company or to any person holding an interest in any other business entity.
- 8. If the resulting or surviving limited liability company or other business entity is not an entity organized under the laws of the Commonwealth, such resulting or surviving entity agrees that, if such entity does not continually maintain an agent for service of process in the Commonwealth, to appoint irrevocably the Secretary of the Commonwealth to be its true and lawful attorney upon whom all lawful process in any action or proceeding in the Commonwealth may be served in the manner set forth in M.G.L. Chapter 156D, §15.10.

The undersigned parties to the merger hereby affirm that to the best of their knowledge, that the facts stated herein are true as of this 20th day of December , 2023.

Merging Entity:

RICK'S MUSIC LLC

Jake St. John

Authorized Signatory

Surviving Entity:

ENSEMBLE MUSIC SCHOOLS MA LLC

Alan Wong

Authorized Person

MA SOC Filing Number: 202332850230 Date: 12/21/2023 12:21:34 PM

THE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

I hereby certify that, upon examination of this document, duly submitted to me, it appears that the provisions of the General Laws relative to corporations have been complied with, and I hereby approve said articles; and the filing fee having been paid, said articles are deemed to have been filed with me on:

December 21, 2023 12:21 PM

WILLIAM FRANCIS GALVIN

Heteram Train Dalies

Secretary of the Commonwealth

TRADEMARK REEL: 008312 FRAME: 0085